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THE FISHING DESTINATION

Fort Morgan, Alabama

The Gulf Coast’s Best Charter Fishing Fleet

o Dry Storage for Boats up to 36’ in Length
« Wet Slips for Boats up to 70’ in Length
« Transient Slips « Dockside Fuel
« Live Bait « Dock Store
o Tacky Jacks 2 Restaurant « Deez Nuts Smokin Butts Bar-B-Q
o Excellent Location! Only 1 nautical mile to the
Gulf of Mexico & minutes from the area's best fishing spots.

1577 State Highway 180, Gulf Shores, AL 36542

251-540-BOAT (2628)

; : 30°14".22 N
o info@fortrorganmarinaal.com 87°50' 71 W



Book Onlinel Make sure to follow

@getawaycharters
on Instagraml

Celebrating
28 years of

fishing fun!

Getaway Another Getaway
46' Hatteras Sportfishing Yacht 46' Hatteras Sportfishing Yacht

Experience the fun and excitement with our family fishing and
deep sea fishing trips in Orange Beach, Alabama.

Call or text 251-600-5850- www.getawaycharters.com
Email us at getawaychartersoba@gmail.com

Zekes Marina 26619 Canal Rd Orange Beach, AL 36561
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Welcome to the Alabama Gulf Coast. By selecting a boat from the
Alabama Charter Fishing Association, you are assuring yourself a
trip with a dedicated professional Captain. All member vessels of
the Alabama Charter Fishing Association are independently owned
and operated. The boats in our association are experienced full-time
charter boat operators. Our members not only work to ensure you
a fun, productive day on the water, but they are also committed to
the long-term sustainable health of the fisheries and protecting the
public’s access to the fisheries.

Please feel free to contact any of our listed boats to get information
on availability and pricing. We have a variety of charter vessels that
can provide anything from a peaceful back bay experience to an
overnight blue water adventure. Our directory will give you easy
access to some of the best charter operators on the Gulf Coast. Our
directory is divided into sections to make your search for the perfect
boat easier. Just pick the section for your type of trip and the number
of passengers in your group. We have Back Bay - Near Shore Boats,
Six Pack Boats and Multi-Passenger Boats. The Back Bay and Six
Pack Boats are limited to a maximum of 6 passengers. Our Multi-
Passengers boats are all custom built to Coast Guard Regulations and
are passenger rated according to the design specs.

On behalf of the Alabama Charter Fishing Association, | hope you
have a great time here at the Alabama Gulf Coast. Enjoy the beautiful
beaches, friendly people and make some fishing memories that will
last a lifetime.

Sincerely,

Dale Woodruff
President
Alabama Charter Fishing Association
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Blue Water

Marine Service

BOAT OWNERS WAREHOUSE 1=
_251:943.0179 /

= ¥ Fich Finders
"~ » GPS & Chartplotters
Instruments & Radars
Communications Equipment
Multifunction Navigation Systems

com € COSTA
Raymarine GARMIl:l®
SIMRAD

8103 Hwy. 59 South - Foley, AL
251-943-4179 / 800-318-6736 n

Visit Us Online at www.bwssal.com or email service@bwssal.com




. Board Members

Alabama Charter Fishing Association
formerly known as
Orange Beach Fishing Association
2023

Executive Board
President - Dale Woodruff
Vice President - Gary Bryant
Treasurer - Tom Steber
Secretary - Frank Ford

Inshore - Mike Peek

Board of Directors
Capt. Gordon Burdette
Capt. Troy Frady
Capt. Don McPherson
Capt. Jack Wilhite
Capt. Michael Hudson
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Captains and Owners Directory

Primary Number
850-324-0566
251-223-1406

Name Listing Page# Secondary Number
Ables, Brad 26

Andrews, Jay “Ricochet” 27

Annan, Brian 24,33 251-981-3119 251-747-7777
Annan, Donald 25 251-981-3119 251-747-7777
Annan, Kendall 251-747-7777

Annan, Phil 251-981-3119

Ard, Tom 23, 28, 31 251-979-2682

Bertrand, James 251-259-2644

Broughton, Kathy 19 251-747-7375

Bryant, Gary 27 251-540-6982

Burdette, Gordon 22 205-587-2195 251-981-0933
Callaway, Chris 24 251-752-0235

Chambliss, Jeffrey 17 251-979-1209 251-981-2463
Choron, Michael 16 850-384-9059 850-492-6377
Clark, Scott 19 251-752-8009

Daniels, Brian 32 850-516-9760

Davis, Mike 19 251-979-4850

Davis, Perry 20, 26 251-223-6736

Day, Chip 23 251-981-1943 251-952-8247
Dunnam, David 14 251-981-4000 800-793-4044
Fill, Peter 251-981-4510

Ford, Frank 16 251-981-4796

Frady, Troy 24 251-975-8111

Garris, Joe 17 251-213-6680

Goodwin, Gary 24 251-942-2020

Goram, Bonita 18 251-747-4600

Greene, Johnny 31 251-747-2872

Griffin, Sara 28 251-213-6087

Hanna, Jeff 251-223-3502

Harbour, Rick 18 251-504-8976

Hartleroad, Seth 15 251-980-8410

Hudson, Michael 20 318-464-9824

alabamacharterfishingassociation.com ¢ 7



Captains and Owners Directory

Name
Jenkins, Bill

Jones, Johnny
Landers, William
Lesley, Josh
Lock, Thomas
Luster, Scott
Lynch, Bryan
McDuffie, Ricky
McNeil, Walter
McPherson, Don
Michaleski, Blake
Mitchel, William
Mizell, Dustin
Nash, Joseph
Newton, Chase
Osborne, Chase
Peek, Mike

Prell, Mandy
Price, Doug
Rowell, Mike
Russell Jr., Brett
Shaver, Brent
Staff, Bill

Stone, Ron
Subert, Igor
Thompson, Eddie
Treigle, Jr., Dennis
Vicars, Jason
Walker, Bobby
Walter, David
Wilson, Seth
Woodruff, Dale

Listing Page#
21

23

22

27
31
32
25
25
21,28

17,18
30
14

20
32
31
29
33
17
32
19
27

18

29
33

23,30
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Primary Number

512-658-9775
251-979-9189
251-609-1900
251-752-0235
251-424-7581
334-315-4212
251-747-0217
251-981-4000
251-213-0023
251-752-0235
251-677-4212
251-677-4212
251-504-4709
251-979-1812
251-752-1535
251-978-9918
251-223-1461
251 942-2020
251-213-5000
251-981-2081

334-202-9761
251-747-0220
251-979-3631
251-269-2154
251-747-1324

251-979-1167
850-221-7732
251-979-9189
251-981-6159
251-979-2200
251-981-1500
251-974-5911

Secondary Number

251-979-0337
800-793-4044

251-747-4600

251-979-2682
251-974-5714

251-975-7654
850-384-0761

251-747-3575

251-543-6291
251-391-0935



Deckhands, First Mates, Second Captains

Name

Aliwine, Sonny
Annan, Kevin
Annan, Olivia
Annan, Phillip
Ard, Samual
Atwell, Nathan
Bearden, Gabrielle
Bradley, Joshua
Cody, Cameron
Colby, Russell
Daniels, Brian J.
Fitzsimons, Maurice
Glen, Steve
Greene, Anabella
Golfos, Louie
Goowin, Peyton
Jones, Kevin
Lawrence, Russell
Meyers, Borgan
Nichols, Read

Orr, James

Siegel, Mark
Stewart, Thad
Watts, Brian

Primary Number

251-747-7367
251-747-7777
251-747-7777
251-747-7777
850-879-0595
251-459-2896
251-597-4161

251-721-5563
256-937-6824
850-396-3665
251-401-6560

251-714-3474

251-981-3119

205-534-6841
205-792-3109
918-876-2734
912-547-3824

251-605-1726
405-830-4133
251-978-1934

Secondary Number

251-981-3119
251-981-3119
251-981-3119
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OBFA Life Members

Capt. Ronnie Andrews
Alabama Island Lady

Capt. Armand Annan
Gulf Rebel

Capt. Donald Annan
Joyce

Capt. Gloyice Ard
Boll Weevil

Capt Sonny “Cheese”
Alawine
Cheese

Capt. Kathy Broughton
Kittywake

Capt. Gordon Burdette
Alibi |

Capt. Ray Callaway
Rip Tide

Capt. Bill Douglas
Doug-Out

Capt. Iris G. Ethridge
Crosstie

Capt. Ben Fairey
Necessity

Capt. Maurice Fitzsimons
Miss Celeste

Capt. Ty Fleming
White Capps

Membership Requirements @

Capt. Steve Foust
Aquastar

Capt. Earl Griffiths
Sea Reaper

Capt. John Hollingshead
Miss Hollie

Capt. Howard Hall
Moreno Queen

Capt. Allen
“Rookie” Kruse
Rookie

Capt. Carl McDuffie
Pompano

Capt. Don McPhearson
Get-a-Way

Capt. Wynn Millson
Hey Boy I

Capt. Dennis Oglesbee
Wishbone

Capt. Mike Rowell
Annie Girl

Capt. Brent “Hollywood”
Shavers
Captain Bligh

Capt. Dewitt Sightler, Jr.
C-Rose

Capt. Sandy Smith
Misty Il

Tom Steber
Fort Morgan Marina

Capt. Walter Trent
Albacore

Capt. Butch Tucker
Zeke's Lady

Capt. John Turner
Fat Pat

Capt. Billy Walker
Sea Duster

Capt. Gladwin Walker
Sea Rebel

Capt. Robert E.
“Bob” Walker
Thelma Ann

Capt. Robin E.
“Bobby” Walker
Summer Breeze and Summer
Breeze Il

Capt. Roland Walker
Perdido

Capt. Roy Walker
Miss Kay

Capt. Debbie Wilhite
Summer Hunter

Capt. Jack Wilhite
Summer Hunter

Capt. Gordon Burdete
Alipi I

Life membership requirements were established by the Board of

Directors in 1994.
They are as follows:

(1) Must be at least 60 years old.
(2) Minimum experience of 10 years.

(3) Active in the organization.
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Local Marinas

BARBER MARINA
26986 Fish Trap Road
Elberta, AL 36530

ROMAR MARINA
26350 Cotton Bayou Dr
Orange Beach, AL 36561

CARIBE MARINA
28101 Perdido Beach Blvd
Orange Beach, AL 36561

DAUPHIN ISLAND
MARINA
650 Lemoyne Dr,
Dauphin Island, AL 36528

FORT MORGAN MARINA
1577 State Highway 180
Gulf Shores, AL 36542

ORANGE BEACH MARINA
27075 Marina Rd
Orange Beach, AL 36561

SPORTSMAN’S MARINA
27844 Canal Rd
Orange Beach, AL 36561

THE WHARF MARINA
4673 Wharf Pkwy
Orange Beach, AL 36561

ZEKE’S LANDING
MARINA
26619 Perdido Beach Blvd
Orange Beach, AL 36561

SANROC CAY MARINA
27267 Perdido Beach Blvd
Orange Beach, AL 36561

ACFA Charter
Boats proudly
docked at these
marinas!

Business Members

Alabama Gulf Coast Convention
& Visitors Bureau
251.974.1510

www.OrangeBeach.com

Atkinson Internet Marketing
Bill Atkinson, OBFA Webmaster
931.210.4125
bill@atkinsonmktg.com

www.AtkinsonMktg.com

Blue Water Ships Stores
of Alabama
8103 Hwy 59 S, Foley, AL
251.943.4179
scottf@bwssal.com
www.BWSSal.com

City of Gulf Shores
251.968.2425
www.CityOfGulfShoresAl.gov

City of Orange Beach
251.981.6979
www.CityOfOrangeBeach.com

Coastal Alabama Business Chamber
3150 Gulf Shores Pkwy, Gulf Shores, AL
251.968.7200
www.MyGulfCoastChamber.com

Gulf Coast Media
901 N. McKenzie St, Foley, AL
251.943.2151
vince@gulfcoastmedia.com
www.GulfCoastMedia.com
Publisher of the ACFA Charter
Boat Directory

Gulf South Resources, Inc.
Drug Testing
410 E. Laurel Ave, Foley, AL
251.943.4717
gulfso@gulftel.com
www.GulfSouthResources.net

International Fire Protection, Inc.
5462 Able Court
Mobile, AL 36693

J&M Tackle
25125 Canal Rd, Orange Beach, AL
251.981.5460
www.JMTackle.com

Sam’s Stop & Shop
27122 Canal Rd, Orange Beach, AL
251.981.4245
samsorangebeach@gmail.com

alabamacharterfishingassociation.com e 11



Passenger Trip Suggestions
& Etiquette

Contributed by Captain Iris G. Ethridge

1. Dress for comfort. Bring sunscreen, a camera, sunglasses and wear shoes
with soft light colored soles.

2. Avoid rich food and excessive alcohol the night before. Eat a light breakfast
and if taking motion sickness medication please follow directions.

3. Bring an ample supply of eats and drinks. It is customary to bring eats and
drinks for your captain and crew.

4. Please respect the boat and equipment. Your captain and crew have a lot
of pride in their vessels and equipment can be costly to you if damaged or
lost overboard.

5. Deckhands work hard for you and have pride in your catch. Their day
starts several hours before your trip and extends hours after you are gone.
We recommend a 15% to 20% tip over and above a fish cleaning fee.

6. Make sure you choose a trip that suits you. Our fleet offers 4 hour trips
all the way up to 3 day trips. Your Captain can assist you in choosing the
appropriate trip to meet your needs.

7. Always inquire about payment method, cancellation and bad
weather policies.

BEST OF
EEEEV\%E BALDWIN
2022 2023

Open 5:00am 7 Days
25125 Canal Rd.
Orange Beach, AL

251-981-5460

12 A publication of Gulf Coast Media



Alabama State Waters
Regulation Size and Creel Limits

All fishing regulations are subject to change. Before going fishing check with the Marine
Resources Division (Gulf Shores 251.968.7576, Dauphin Island 251.861.2882). Your OBFA
Member Captain is also a knowledgeable informed resource.

TL=Total Length ¢ FL=Fork Length ¢ CFL=Curved Fork Length

SPECIES BEST TIME SIZE DAILY CREEL
TO CATCH LIMIT LIMIT
Amberjack, Greater **** Year-Round 34” Min FL 1 per person
Amberjack, Lesser Year-Round 147-22” FL No Creel Limit
Bull Redfish (Red Drum) Early Fall to Early Spring 16” Min TL
26” Max TL 3 per person
1 oversized fish allowed
Cobia (Ling) Early Spring 33”MinTL 2 per person
Flounder Late Spring to Early Fall 12” Min TL 10 per person
Groupers Year-Round
sGrouper, Black ** **** Year-Round 22”MinTL 4 per person **
*Grouper, Gag ** ***** Year-Round 22” Min TL 0 per person ******
*Grouper, Red ** **** Year-Round 20” Min TL 2 per person **
eGrouper, Scamp ** **** Year-Round 16” Min TL 2 per person **
sGrouper, Yellowfin ** **** Year-Round 20” MinTL 2 per person **
Marlin, Blue Late Spring to Early Fall
Marlin, White Early Fall
Mackerel, King Late Spring to Fall 24” Min TL 2 per person
Mackerel, Spanish Early Spring to Late Fall None 15 per person
Pompano, Florida Late Spring to Early Fall 12” Min TL 3 per person
Sailfish Late Spring to Late Summer
Sharks Year-Round
*Atlantic Sharpnose and Bonnethead  Year-Round None 1 per person
per day
*All Other Shark Species Year-Round 54” Min TL 1 per person
per day
(30” Dressed)
Spotted Seatrout (Speckled Trout) Late Spring to Early Fall 14” Min TL 10 per person
Sheepshead Year-Round
Snappers Year-Round
*Red **** Year-Round 16” Min TL 2 per person
*Gray (Mangrove, Black) Year-Round 12” Min TL 10 per person
sLane Year-Round 8”MinTL E
*Vermilion Year-Round 10” Min TL 10 per person***
Tarpon Late Spring to Early Fall 60” Min TL $50.00 Tag
Required
to harvest each Tarpon
Triggerfish, Gray Year-Round 14” Min TL b
Tripletail (Blackfish) Mid-Spring to Fall 18” Min TL 3 per person
Tuna, Bigeye Year-Round 27" Min CFL No Creel Limit
Tuna, Yellowfin Year-Round 27” Min CFL No Creel Limit
Wahoo Late Spring to Fall (Off the Rigs)
White Trout Late Spring to Early Fall

* Only two Striped Bass per person are allowed within MRD Jurisdiction. 16” minimum

** Mixed s;aecies aggregate creel limit | 4 per person (only 2 Red Grouper may be included in Grouper
aggregate

*** Reef Fish Aggregate: There is a twenty (20) fish aggregate creel limit for reef fish species (Example: Grunts,
Porgies, Gray Triggerfish, Lane Snapper, etc.) for which there is no other creek limit. (Only 10 Vermilion
Snapper are allowed in the 20-fish aggregate).

*** Alabama State Waters open and close with Federal Regulations.

NO FISH FILLETS OF ANY SPECIES ARE ALLOWED ON ANY VESSEL.

Prohibited Species: Goliath Grouper (Jewfish), Nassau Grouper, Atlantic Angel Shark, Bigeye Sand Tiger,
Bigeye Thresher, Bignose Shark, Caribbean Reef Shark, Caribbean Sharpnose Shark, Galapogos Shark,
Narrowtooth Shark, Night Shark, Sevengill Shark, Sixgill Shark, Dusky Shark, Longin Mako, Sand Tiger,
Basking Shark, Whale Shark, White Shark, Nurse Shark, Smalltail Shark, Smalltooth Sawfish, Largetooth
Sawfish, Spotted Eagle Ray, Atlantic Manta.

alabamacharterfishingassociation.com ¢ 13



Head Boat/Party Boat
Deep Sea Fishing

A Head Boat offshore charter boat offers an economical way to get out fishing and
usually bring home dinner! All boats are U.S. Coast Guard Inspected, with clean
restrooms, clean interior salons, and always helpful, friendly crews.

The length of the trip and distance traveled offshore is generally determined by
weather, sea conditions and the fish you want to target.

Boat sizes - Boats range from 57’ to 65’ in size.

Rates, pricing and fees - Boats offer individual and group pricing. You can come
alone or bring a large group (50 to 66 people). Fish cleaning is generally .30¢ per
pound (whole fish estimated weight). Customary gratuity for your deckhand is 15%

to 20% of the trip price.

All tackle, bait and license is provided (including Rods and reels, though feel free to

bring your own).

Remember to bring your own lunch, snacks and beverages.

Zeke's Landing Marina
65’ Bonner
Passengers: Up to 50

Captain: David Dunnam
Phone: 251-981-4000
Phone: 800-793-4044

Email: info@zekeslanding.com
Website: www.ZekesLanding.com

4,6,8 & 12 hour charter trips.
Shared Expense and Private Charters
available.

MISS JENNY

Zeke's Landing Marina
58’ Harkers Island
Passengers: Up to 27

Captain: Chase Newton
Phone: 251-752-1535

Email: kokacharters@gmail.com
Website: www.KokaCharters.com

Join us on the Miss Jenny - 20 plus years of local deep sea
fishing experience. All fishing gear supplied. We have a
walk-around outdoor deck, upper sun deck, large comfortable
indoor space, accommodate large groups - A/C, toilet, shower,
microwave, daiquiri machine, flat screen tv & most other
essential amenities. Plus a love of nature
and commitment to southern fun & hospitality!




OUTCAST

Caribe Marina
65' Bonner
Passengers: Up to 40

Captain: Seth Hartleroad
Phone: 251-980-8410

Email: info@caribemarina.com
Website: www.CaribeMarina.com
24ch Breyin, -
The Outcast is the perfect vessel for both ;f;&ﬁf(ﬁ‘féﬁﬁ%
beginners and seasoned fisherman alike. .
We offer walk-on 4 and 6 hour trips as well
as 8 and 10 hour semi-private trips.
See for yourself why we are the best!

6664 County Rd 95
Josephine, AL 36530
(251) 987-1224
.piratescoveriffraff.com

Come Join us for one of our
Famous Cheeseburgers!

e

1957




Inshore/Nearshore
Fishing

On the Alabama Gulf Coast, you have the opportunity to fish in the Bay, Bayou,
Delta or Nearshore. Each venue provides a variety of fish. Short fishing trips (4
hours) as well as all day fishing trips are available. Each boat provides bait, tackle
and fishing licenses. You will need a cooler for your drinks and snacks.

The goal of each captain is to provide a safe, fun, memorable fishing trip for your
group. Children are most welcomed! Captains enjoy their work and are willing to
share their skills so that you will have a successful trip.

When you call your captain to book a fishing trip, please leave a message
because he/she may be fishing at the time. Your call will receive a response and
together you can plan your trip.

A BEAST ALL JACK'D UP CHARTERS

24" Cape Horn “"Offshore Series”

Fort Morgan Marina Passengers: 1-6

27' Blazer Bay

Passengers: 1-6 Captain: Michael Choron
Captain: Fronk Ford Phone: 820-492.6377

Phone: 251-981-4796

Email: choronenterprises@gmail.com

Email: islandtimeinshorefishing@gmail.com Website: www.AllJackdUpCharters.com

Website: www.MylslandTimeCharters.com

Affordable, Family Friendly, Year-Round Fishing
trips for all ages. We offer Inshore/ Nearshore
and Offshore Fishing Trips. "Red Snapper”
Fishing Trips when in season.

Specializing in Year Round fishing for all
inshore/nearshore species. AL license
provided. Backbay, inshore, nearshore.

16 A publication of Gulf Coast Media



BABY THERAPY

Orange Beach Marina
24' Pathfinder
Passengers: 1-4

Captain: Jeffrey Chambliss
Phone: 251-979-1209
Phone: 251-981-2463

Email: chamblisscharters@gmail.com

All types Back Bay (Inshore) Fishing
including Redfish, Speckled Trout,
Flounder, Sheephead.

CAPTAIN BLIGH

Zeke's Landing Marina
24' Skeeter
Passengers: 1-6

Captain: Brent “"Hollywood"” Shaver
Phone: 251-747-0220
Phone: 251-974-5714

Email: captainbligh12@gmail.com
Inshore, Back Bay, License,

Bait & Tackle Furnished, Fly Fishing,
3 Boats Available.

DESTROYER

22' Custom Boat
Passengers: 1-6

Captain: Dustin Mizell
Phone: 251-504-4709
Phone: 251-747-4600

Email: fishkabobbowfishing@gmail.com
Website: www.FishKabob.com

Alabama/Florida/Mississippi
Bowfishing at its best, also offer Gator

Hunts, Duck Hunts, Hog Hunts and more.

Allinclusive fun for the entire family.

DOTTIEJO CHARTER SERVICE

Fort Morgan Marina and Trent Marina
(Orange Beach)
32' Century
Passengers: 1-6

Captain: Joe Garris
Phone: 251-213-6680

Email: DottieJoCharterService@yahoo.com
Website: www.DottieJoFishingCharters.com

We specialize in family fun trips.

alabamacharterfishingassociation.com 17



FIND ME FISHING CHARTERS

Zeke's Landing Marina
23" Custom Reno
Passengers: 1-4

Captain: Dennis M. Treigle Jr.
Phone: 850-221-7732
Phone: 850-384-0761

Email: fmfcharters@yahoo.com
Website: www.FMFCharters.com

Specializing in Inshore and Nearshore Fishing.

Speckled Trout, Redfish, Sheephead, Flounder,

Snapper, King Mackerel, Pompano. 4, 6 & 8 Hou
Trips. Bait, License & Tackle Provided.

FISHBONES

Gulf Shores-Orange Beach-Perdido Key, Mobile Bay
23" Cape Horn
Passengers: 1-6

Captain: Rick Harbour
Phone/Text: 251-504-8976

Email: Rick.Harbour@gmail.com
Website: www.FishbonesCharterFishing.com
Facebook: Fishbones Charter Fishing

Affordable, family oriented, nearshore, inshore, offshore.
Alabama/Florida licensed year-round fishing. Kids are
welcome. “Red Snapper” trips when in season. You bring

the refreshments and I have the rest! [ £]

FISHKABOB BOW FISHING

Gulf Shores, Orange Beach,
Perdido Key, Mobile Bay
20" Custom Fan Boat
Passengers: 1-6

Captain: Dustin Mizell
Phone: 251-504-4709

Email: FishKabobBowfishing@gmail.com
Website: www.FishKabob.com

Alabama/Florida/Mississippi
Bowfishing at its best, also offer Gator
Hunts,Duck Hunts, Hog Hunts and more.
All inclusive fun for the entire family.

FISH TANK

Trailered
18" Custom Fan Boat
Passengers: 1-6

Captain: Bonita York Goram
Phone: 251-747-4600

Email: Fishkabobbowfishing@gmail.
com
Website: www.FishKabob.com

Bowfishing and Duck Hunting

18 ¢ A publication of Gulf Coast Media




HOOKED UP INSHORE CHARTERS

SanRoc Cay
21
Passengers: 1-6

Captain: Scott Clark
Phone: 251-752-8009

Email: clarkfishaholic@yahoo.com

Website: www.HookedUplnshoreCharters.com

KITTYWAKE

Zeke's Landing Marina
23’ Sea Pro with T-Top
Passengers: 1-4

Captain: Kathy Broughton
Phone: 251-747-7375

Email: kittywakecharters@yahoo.com

Light Tackle Fishing, Inshore, Nearshore,
Back Bay. License, Bait & Tackle Provided.
Great Family Fun, Fishing Lessons
Included.

MISS MAMMY

Caribe Marina
20" Pathfinder
Passengers: 1-6

Captain: Mike Davis
Phone: 251-979-4850

Email: m_n_mdavis@gulftel.com
Website: www.CaptainMikesInshoreFishing.com

4 Hour Inshore, Families &
Kids Fishing Trips Welcome.

NIGHT SHIFT CHARTER SERVICE NIGHT-TIME GIGGING
& BOWFISHING TRIPS, COASTAL DUCK HUNTING

{ -

Orange Beach, AL
Trailered for Customer Convenience
Excel 20" Aluminum Center Console
Passengers: 1-4

Captain: Ron Stone
Phone: 251-269-2154

Email: captron@nightshiftcharterservice.com
Fishing Website: www.NightShiftCharterService.com
Duck Hunt Website: www.CoastalDuckHunting.com

We offer Inshore Bowfishing and Flounder Gigging Trips.
Our specialty is night time fishing, especially Flounder,

considered the best tasting inshore fish you can catch or
gig. No sun screen required! Come with us in December

and January for the best Coastal Duck hunting around!

alabamacharterfishingassociation.com ¢ 19




OFF THE HOOK

Fort Morgan Marina
24' Kenner
Passengers: 1-4

Captain: Perry Davis
Phone: 251-223-6736

Email: offthehookfishingcharters@yahoo.com
Website: www.OffTheHookFishingCharters.org

Inshore, Back Bay, Nearshore
Family Friendly

REAPER I

Zeke's Marina
24
Passengers: 1-6

Captain: Mike Peek
Phone: 251-223-1461

Email: mpfish41@gmail.com
Facebook: Captain Mike Peeks Inshore
Fishing Charters

REEL KRAZY CHARTERS

=== r

Private Dock
2021 NauticStar 227 XTS, 200 Yamaha
Passengers: 1-4

Captain: Michael Hudson
Phone: 318-464-9824

Email: hudsonbc327@yahoo.com
Website: www.ReelKrazyCharters.com

Inshore and near shore trips
4 & 6 hour trip Monday-Saturday
Bait, tackle, ice and fish cleaning provided.
Licensed in Alabama & Florida
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SAUNDERS

MARINE CENTER

BOATYARD & OUTBOARD SERVICE

 Full-service & do-it-yourself options

« Sales & service on major outboard brands
« Ship’s store with parts & accessories

« Flexible yard space

e 60-ton Travelift

%MWUHY @YAMAHA = seakeerer

27075 Marina Road « Orange Beach, AL 36561

service@saundersmarinecenter.com
SaundersMarineCenter.com | 2579813700




SANDY SHORES CHARTERS THREE JAX CHARTERS

Trailered
2019 Mako - 214 Center Console Orange Beach Marina and
Passengers: 1-4 Fort Morgan Marina
2007 Blazer Bay 24' 2020 300 HP
Captain: Bill Jenkins Suzuki
Phone: 512-658-9775 Passengers: 1-4
Email: Billj5000@gmail.com Captain: Blake Michaleski
Facebook: Facebook.com/sandyshorescharters Phone: 251-677-4212

Website: www.SandyShoresCharters.com
Email: WDMitchell@threejaxcharters.com

Fishing for fun, Family Friendly, children Website: www.threejaxcharters.com
welcome. Bait, tackle and license furnished.
Monday-Saturday 4 & 6 Hour Trips. We are Specializes in near shore and inshore
licensed in Alabama and Florida Fishing

MARITIME COVERAGE CORP.

800-559-6651 FAX 386-671-7793
www.maritimecoverage.com

COMPREHENSIVE PASSENGER
VESSEL COVERAGE
AT AN AFFORDABLE RATE

‘\ OUR PROGRAMS INCLUDE:

» Head Boats » Excursion Vessels:

A - Dinner Cruises
* Charter Fishing Vessels: . sjghtseeing

- 6 Packs - Multi-Passenger - Ferries

We at Maritime Coverage Corp.
wish the Orange Beach Fleet a most
successful 2023 season!

“Every trip should start with the right coverage.”

alabamacharterfishingassociation.com e 21




Six Passenger “Six Pack”
Deep Sea Fishing

A six (6) passenger offshore charter boat is also known as  Characteristics of a Six
a “Six Pack” boat. These boats can carry 1 to 6 passengers at  Passenger “Six Pack” Deep

a time. Many trips are taken with 2 to 3 people.

Sea Fishing Boat:

Depending on the length of the trip you have chosen, you * Ideal for people who want to

may either stay nearshore or go further offshore. There is go deep sea fishing in small
usually a direct correlation between the length of the charter groups of up to 6 people

trip and the distance you can go offshore. Weather and sea maximum.

conditions are also factors as well as the fish you want to + These boats can take you near
target.

Boat Sizes - Boats range from 30’ to 50’ in size. One thing the
boats have in common is that they are designed to operate in
a nearshore to offshore environment and provide a safe and

comfortable ride.

Rates, Pricing and Fees - Most boats offer private fishing
charters. This means the fees paid are for the entire group, 1
to 6 people and for an agreed number of hours. Some six pack
boats do offer shared expense trips. Fish cleaning is generally

the beach (nearshore fishing) or

offshore (deep sea fishing).
All boats have a restroom on
board.

Most have a shaded area to
get out of the sun or an air
conditioned cabin. Many are

.30¢ per pound (whole fish estimated weight). Customary winter fishing.
gratuity for your deckhand is 15% to 20% of the trip price.

ALIBI I

Outcast Charter Fleet
36’ Sedan
Passengers: 1-6

Captain: Gordon Burdettld
Phone: 205-587-2195
Phone: 251-981-0933

Email: captgburdette@gmail.com

All types of Fishing, Air Conditioned,
Family and Corporate Fun.

ANOTHER GETAWAY

Sportsman Marina
46' Hatteras
Passengers: 1-6

Captain: Josh Lesley
Phone: 251-752-0235

Email: getawaycharters@yahoo.com
Website: www.GetawayCharters.com

Bottom Fishing, Deepwater Fishing,
Trolling, Family Fishing, Offshore Big
Games Trolling.
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BOLL WEEVIL

Zeke's Landing Marina
38’ Busken
Passengers: 1-6

Captain: Tom Ard
Phone: 251-979-2682

Email: tom@orangebeachfish.com
Website:www.OrangeBeachFish.com

Bottom Fishing & Trolling.

CHIPPER'S CLIPPER

Orange Beach Marina
42' Custom Sportfisherman
Passengers: 1-6

Captain: Charles W. “Chip" Day
Phone: 251-981-1943
Phone: 251-952-8247

Email: chipclip4d2@gmail.com
Website: www.ChippersClipper.com

Bottom Fishing & Deep Water Red
Snapper, Grouper Fishing. Trolling:
Wahoo, Dolphin, Tuna, Marlin.

COOL BREEZE

St

Zeke's Landing Marina
39’ Resmondo
Passengers: 1-6

Captain: Johnny Jones
Phone: 251-979-9189

Email: aquastarfishing@gmail.com
Website: www.CoolBreezeCharterFishing.com

Bottom Fishing, Nearshore & Offshore
Trolling, Marlin & Tuna Trips.
Air Conditioned.

DADDY'S BABY

7
s

Zeke's Landing Marina
38' Hatteras
Passengers: 1-6

Captain: Dale Woodruff
Phone: 251-974-5911
Phone: 251-391-0935

Email: marinesuv@aol.com
Website: www.ClassActFishing.net

Trolling and Bottom Fishing
Air Conditioned Cabin
Nice, Clean Boat
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DISTRACTION CHARTERS

GETAWAY

Orange Beach Marina
42' Hatteras
Passengers: 1-6

Captain: Troy Frady
Phone: 251-975-8111

Email: distractioncharters@gmail.com
Website: www.DistractionCharters.com

We are the leader in family deep sea
fishing. All charters are "G” rated. Kids are
welcome. No deposit required and offer
complimentary fish cleaning. Easy online
bookings that are hassle free.

Sportsman Marina
36' Hatteras
Passengers: 1-6

Captain: Chris Callaway
Phone: 251-752-0235

Email: getawaycharters@yahoo.com
Website: www.GetawayCharters.com

Bottom Fishing, Trolling, Family Fishing.

GULF REBEL

Annan'’s Port
44’ Custom
Passengers: 1-6

Captain: Brian Annan
Phone: 251-981-3119
Phone: 251-747-7777

Email: gulfrebel@yahoo.com
Website: www.GulfRebelCharters.com

Air Conditioned. Bait & Tackle
Furnished. 4680 Burkart Lane, Orange
Beach, AL 36561

JAMIE G

Zeke's Landing Marina
36' Hatteras
Passengers: 1-6

Captain: Gary Goodwin
Phone: 251-942-2020

Email: jamiegcharters23@yahoo.com
Website: JamieGCharters.com

Bottom Fishing, Trolling, Trips,
Tournaments, Overnight Trips. Cobia
fishing.
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JUS CHILLIN

Annan'’s Port
40" Custom
Passengers: 1-6

Captain: Donald Annan, LM
Phone: 251-981-3119
Phone: 251-747-7777

Email: gulfrebel@gulftel.com
Website: www.GulfRebelCharters.com

Air Conditioned. Bait & Tackle Furnished.
4680 Burkart Lane, Orange Beach, AL
36561

Fort Morgan Marina
30" Grady White
Passengers: 1-6

Captain: Walter McNeil
Phone: 251-213-0023

Email: nicolefishingcharters@yahoo.com
Website: www.NicoleFishingCharters.com

"We specialize in family fun fishing.’
We offer trolling and bottom fishing trips
for red snapper, amberjack, king mackerel,
redfish, sheephead, and shark.

KNOT WORKING

Fort Morgan Marina
30 Grady White
Passengers: 1-6

Captain: Walter McNeil
Phone: 251-213-0023

Email: nicolefishingcharters@yahoo.com
Website: www.NicoleFishingCharters.com

‘We specialize in family fun fishing.
We offer trolling and bottom fishing trips
for red snapper, amberjack, king mackerel,
redfish, sheephead, and shark.

LAST HOOK
VA

Sportsman Marina
43' Tiara
Passengers: 1-6

Captain Don McPherson
Phone 251-752-0235

Email: getawaycharters@yahoo.com
Website: www.GetawayCharters.com

|Bottom fishing, Deepwater fishing, Trolling,
Family fishing, Offshore Big Game Trolling,
Deep Drop Fishing
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MISS JAQLIN NAUTI FISH CO

LS

Fort MorganrMariné
23" Offshore Cape Horn
Fort Morgan Marina Passengers: 1-6

34’ Booner .
Passengers: 1-6 Captain: Brad Ables
Phone: 850-324-0566

Captain: Perry Davis

Phone: 251-223-6736 Facebook: @NautiFishCo
Instagram: @Nautifishco
Email: offthehookfishingcharters@yahoo.com Email: nautifishcompany@gmail.com
Website: www.OffTheHookFishingCharters.org Website: www.NautiFishCo.com

Inshore, Nearshore & Offshore Private Fishing,

Guide & Tours, Federally Permitted, Deckhand

on Board, Family Friendly, Fun Fishing Charters
with Private Portable Head

FISH YOU

Bottom Fishing, Trolling
Family Friendly

Weekend getaways, family vacations,
or sports competitions, we've got the
right accomodations at the right price.

Take 10% off when BEACH VACATIONS
you use promo code Gulf Shores & Orange Beach
888.893.7531 - ob2day.com
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RED EYE

Fort Morgan Marina
36' Topaz
Passengers: 1-6

Captain: Gary Bryant
Phone: 251-540-6982

Email: redeye@gulftel.com
Website: www.RedEyeCharters.com

Red Snapper, King Mackerel,
Oil Rig Fishing, Offshore.

REEL ADDICTION

Private Dock
36' Cape Horn
Passengers: 1-6

Captain: Igor Subert
Phone: 251-747-1324

Email: igor_subert@yahoo.com
Website: www.OrangeBeachReelAddiction.com

Fishing atits best! Rod Bending and Heart Pumping
adventures daily! Travel in comfort and style in a 36’
Cape Horn! Friendly Crew, 700HP, 29 speaker Dual
Amplifier stereo system, roomy bathroom with Vacuum
Flush toilet. Reef fish, Trolling, Bill fish, Shark

REELIN EM N!

Fort Morgan Marina
35 Resmondo
Passengers: 1-6

Captain: Tommy Locke
Phone: 251-424-7581

Email: Reelinemn17@gmail.com
Website:Reelinemn.com

Federally permitted for your offshore fishing
needs. Amberjack, Red Snapper, Grouper, Triggerfish
& more! Family friendly

RICOCHET

Fort Morgan Marina
30.6' Grady White
Passengers: 1-6

Captain: “Ricochet” Jay Andrews
Phone: 251-223-1406

Email: jayandrews1@gmail.com
Ricochet Charters on Facebook

Offshore or Neashore, Red Snapper,
King Mackerel, Spanish Mackerel,
Sheepshead
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STRESSED OUT

Fort Morgan Marina
38" Albemarle
Passengers: 1-6

Captain: Captain Scott Luster
Phone: 334-315-3686

Email: luster_scott@yahoo.com

Bottom fishing, deepwater fishing, trolling,
family fishing, offshore & deep drop fishing

SUMMER HUNTER

SanRoc Cay Marina
39’ Sport Craft Sportfisherman
Passengers: 1-6

Captain: Sara Griffin
Phone: 251-213-6087

Email: sarasurfr@yahoo.com
Website: www.SummerHunterFishingCharters.com

Nearshore Trolling, Blue Water Trolling &
Bottom Fishing. Half day family friendly
trips to deep water A.J. and Grouper trips.
Monster Sharks May-June. Snapper trips in
season.

THREE JAX CHARTERS

Orange Beach Marina
and Fort Morgan Marina
2021 Invincible 35" Quad 300 HP
Mercury
Passengers: 1-6

Captain: Blake Michaleski
Phone: 251-677-4212

Email: WDMitchell@threejaxcharters.com
Website: www.threejaxcharters.com

Specializes in off shore and near shore
targeting Pelagic, Snappers and deep drop
including Sword Fish.

WATER DOG

Zeke's Landing Marina
38’ Crusader
Passengers: 1-6

Captain: Tom Ard
Phone: 251-979-2682

Email: tom@orangebeachfish.com
Website:www.OrangeBeachFish.com

Bottom Fishing & Trolling.
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Deep Sea

A multi-passenger offshore charter boat offers
many options. These charter boats can carry up to
a maximum number of passengers determined by
their COI (Certificate of Inspection) issued by the U.S.
Coast Guard.

The length of the trip and distance traveled
offshore is generally determined by weather, sea
conditions and the fish you want to target.

Boat Sizes - Boats range from 36’ to 65’ in size.
One thing the boats have in common is that they are
designed to operate in an offshore environment and
provide a safe and comfortable ride. These boats are
safety inspected by the U.S. Coast Guard.

Rates, Pricing and Fees - Most boats offer private
fishing charters. This means the fees paid are for
the entire group, up to 66 people and for an agreed
number of hours. Fish cleaning is generally .30¢ per
pound (whole fish estimated weight). Customary
gratuity for your deckhand is 15% to 20% of the trip
price.

ANNIE GIRL

Zeke's Landing Marina
62' Resmondo
Passengers: Up to 30

Captain: Mike Rowell
Phone: 251-981-2081

Email: fishanniegirl@gmail.com
Website: www.AnnieGirlCharters.com

From Reef fish to Marlin, if it swims in the
gulf, we fish for it. Day and Overnight
trips. We Specialize in a Good Time!!

Come Catch You Somel!

bl ppasserce
Multi-Passenger

Fishing

Characteristics of a Multi-Passenger
Deep Sea Fishing Boat:

¢ Ideal for people who want to go deep

sea fishing and have seven or more
people in their group. These boats will
accommodate groups of 6 or less,
however the private charter rate is slightly
higher than their Six Pack counterparts.
* Some boats offer per person or walk-
on shared expense charters where you
can pay to join other passengers, thus
keeping the cost per person down.

e All boats have a restroom on board.
Most have a shaded area to get out of the
sun or an air conditioned cabin. Many
are heated as well for comfortable winter
fishing.

AQUASTAR

Zeke's Landing Marina
57" Gillman
Passengers: 6 to 15

Captain: Jason Vicars
Phone: 251-979-9189

Email: aquastarfishing@gmail.com
Website: www.AquaStarCharters.com

Bottom Fishing, Tuna & Billfishing.
Air Conditioned and a Big Green Egg Grill.




CLASS ACT

COOL CHANGE

Zeke's Landing Marina
52" Miller
Passengers: Up to 20

Captain: Dale Woodruff
Phone: 251-974-5911
Phone: 251-391-0935

Email: marinesuv@aol.com
Website: www.ClassActFishing.net

Bottom Fishing, Billfishing, Overnighters.

Zeke's Landing Marina
46' Custom
Passengers: Up to 17

Captain: Joseph Nash
Phone: 251-979-1812

Email: captjoenash@gmail.com
Website: www.CoolChangeCharter.com

Offshore Bottom Fishing, Big Game Trolling,
Redfishing, Inshore Fishing Available. Air
Conditioned.

Orange Beach Auto & Marine

For all your automotive, marine & boat lift needs

251-981-6823

Complete Line of

Auto * Marine ¢ Trailer » Boat Lift OPEN: Mon.-sat.

Domestic & Foreign Parts .
WHOLESALE & RETAIL 8 A.M.'5.30 P.M.
25472 Canal Road

Marine Batteries
Orange Beach, AL

HYDRAULIC HOSES CUSTOM MADE
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EAGLE EXPRESS

Zeke's Landing Marina
52" Miller
Passengers: Up to 15

Captain: Doug Price
Phone: 251-213-5000

Email: eagleexpresscharters@yahoo.com
Website: www.EagleExpressCharters.com

Satellite TV, Big Green Egg,
4 hour to 2 day trips offered.
Tournaments

INTIMIDATOR

N

Orange Beach Marina
65’ Custom
Passengers: Up to 49

Captain: Johnny Greene
Phone: 251-747-2872

Email: fishorangebeach@gmail.com
Website: www.FishOrangeBeach.com

\We proudly serve as the platform for the discriminating
sportsman who expects the very best in a fishing
adventure. With a big 65’ boat and 30 years of
experience in the business we will guide you in the
right direction for fishing and fun!

fRERC

FAIRWATER Il
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Zeke's Landing Marina
42' Sea Harvester
Passengers: Up to 18

Captain: Tom Ard
Phone: 251-979-2682

Email: tom@orangebeachfish.com
Website: www.OrangeBeachFish.com

Bottom Fishing & Trolling

ISLAND GIRL

Zeke's Landing Marina
50’ Glenn Young
Passengers: Up to 20

Captain: Brian Lynch
Phone: 251-747-0217
Phone: 251-979-0337

Email: fishislandgirl@yahoo.com
Website: www.FishlslandGirl.com
www.OrangeBeachCharterBoat.com

All Types Saltwater Fishing.




LEGACY

SEA HUNTER

Zeke's Landing Marina
Zeke's Marina 62' Resmondo
40’ Michael Fitz Passengers: Up to 28
Passengers: Up to 20 Captain: Ricky McDuffie
Captain: Mandy Prell Phone: 251-981-4000
Phone: 251-942-2020 Phone: 800-793-4044
Email: info@zekeslanding.com

Email: Jamiegcharters23@yahoo.com
Website: www.ZekesLanding.com

Website: www.OrangeBeachCharters.net

Bottom Fishing &Trolling. 6to 12 hour Bottom Fishing trips.
18 to 44 hour Tuna trips. Fully equipped,
Catching fish and having fun since 1977.

SEA SPRAY SHADY LADY

o —_— = —
Orange Beach Marina
65’ Resmondo Zeke's Landing Marina
Passengers: Up to 10 60" Sportfisherman
Passengers: Up to 40

Captain: Bill Staff
Phone: 251-979-3631 Captain: Brian Daniels
Email: seasprayfishing@gmail.com Phone: 850-516-9760
ebsite: www.SeaSprayCharterFishing.com
Email: brian@briandanielsguideservice.com
Celebrating 26 years of deep sea fishing on the Gulf of Website: www.BrianDanielsGuideService.com
Mexico! Captain Bill Staff will make your charter fishing
trip one to re.member‘ The Sea.Spray specializes in tuna Equipped with Air Conditioning, 2 Restrooms, TV/
fishing, specifically the yellowfin tuna. Your catch might X } .
also include blue marlin, white marlin, dolphin (mahi- VCR, DVD, Microwave, Fridge, Satellite Stereo,
mahi), wahoo, amberjack, swordfish, sailfish, triggerfish, Shower, Green Egg Grill and Ice Maker. Sleeps 8.
grouper, and snapper. All Types of Fishing.




SOUTHWIND SUMMER BREEZE
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Annan’s Port
55" Resmondo
Passengers: Up to 20

Zeke's Landing Marina
40’ Sea Harvester
Passengers: Up to 18

Captain: Brian Annan
Phone: 251-747-7777
Phone: 251-981-3119

Captain: Brett Russell Jr.
Phone: 334-202-9761
Phone: 251-979-2682

Email: gulfrebel@yahoo.com
Email: tom@orangebeachfish.com Website: www.GulfRebelCharters.com
Website: www.OrangeBeachFish.com
Air Conditioned. Bait & Tackle Furnished.
4680 Burkart Lane, Orange Beach, AL

36561

Bottom fishing and trolling

SUMMER BREEZE Il

Free Local
News
Email Updates

Sign up today for Gulf Coast Media’s new email updates sent to you
twice a week for free. You'll get the first look at upcoming stories
from Gulf Coast Media’s publications. And, get updates on breaking

Zeke's Landing Marina
60’ Custom Resmondo
Passengers: Up to 30

Captain: Bobby Walker, LM
Phone: 251-981-6159
Phone: 251-747-3575

Email: captainbobbywalker@yahoo.com
Website: www.BobbyWalker.com

Bottom Fishing, Marlin, Tuna, Tournament CoAST

FIShlng www.gulfcoastmedia.com/newsletter MEDIA



Alabama’s Artificial Reef Program...
A Brief History

Alabama has the largest permitted artificial reef program in the world. The natural
bottom offshore of Alabama is predominately flat sand bottom. This bottom type attracts
few fish that are either commercially or recreationally valuable. However, it has long been
known that if a vertical relief is created, many reef fish such as snappers and groupers will
be attracted. Artificial reefs, over time, will appear as natural reefs with similar communities
of encrusting organisms and bait fish. As various encrusting organisms, such as corals and
sponges, cover the artificial reef material, small animals take up residence. As these small
animals become abundant, larger animals are attracted and feed upon them and so on until
a complete reef food web is created. At that point the artificial reef functions as a natural
reef.

Alabama’s artificial reef building program started in 1953 when the Orange Beach
Charter Fishing Association asked the authority to place 250 car bodies off Baldwin County,
Alabama. This proved to be very successful and in the years since, many different types of
materials have been placed offshore of Alabama. These have included additional car bodies,
culverts, bridge rubble, barges, boats and planes. In 1974-75, in an excellent example of
State/Federal cooperation, several “ghost-fleeted” liberty ships were sunk in five locations
off Mobile and Baldwin Counties in 80 to 93 feet of water.

In 1987, a general permit was issued by the U. S. Army Corps of Engineers creating
specific areas offshore of Alabama for the creation of artificial reefs. These were created
in order to provide areas for these materials in order to coordinate with other users of the
offshore area. In 1987 the areas encompassed almost 800 square miles.

REEF - EX is the program name
associated with the concept of deploying
MARANATHA obsolete military combat tanks in the
Gulf of Mexico and the Atlantic Ocean as
artificial reefs. The initial deployment under
this program was on June 1, 1994 with the
initial deployment of six tanks. With the
successful completion of this deployment,
the mechanisms were in place for the
deployment of hundreds of tanks in the
future.

In 1993, the U. S. military, in addressing
the need to de-militarize obsolete battle
tanks, realized that immersion in seawater
was an acceptable method. The idea of

Intracoastal Canal
114" Reefmaker Work Boat

Captain: David Walter

Phone: 251-979-2200 using these obsolete materials to create
artificial reefs was born. The idea was
Emoail: reefmaker@qulftel.com presented to the Alabama Department of
Website: www.ReefMaker.net Conservation and Natural Resources, Marine
Resources Division and development of an
Available for fowing and salvage work. operation plan began. As plans developed

114"x 30 with only a 5.5" draft. 800 hp, 250 KW; Complete the full extent of the impact this program will
workshop 12,000 gallons of fuel; 7,000 gallons of potable have on the reef fisheries and associated
water; 30" spuds; 20 ton crane. Ideally suitable for shallow ) .
water work on bridges, stuciures, diving plafform, workshop |~ €60@mY of Alabama became obvious. It is
for experimental projects. Reasonable rates. an outstanding and creative way to convert

swords to plowshares. B
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ALABAMA'’S ARTIFICIAL REEFs
A FISHING INFORMATION G‘UIDE
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ALABAMA’S
ARTIFICIAL REEF PROGRAM

Alabama has one of the largest artificial
reef programs in the world. The natural
bottom of offshore Alabama is a
predominately flat sand/mud type bottom.
This bottom type attracts very few fish that
are either commercially or recreationally
valuable. However, it has long been known
that if vertical relief is created on this bottom,
many reef fish such as snappers and
groupers will be produced. In fact, artificial
reefs can be created that over time will
appear as natural reefs with similar
communities of encrusting organisms and
bait fish. As various encrusting organisms
such as corals and sponges cover the
artificial reef material, small animals take up
residence. On-going research within
Alabama'’s artificial reef general permit areas
indicates that juvenile red snapper recruit
to new, uninhabited artificial reefs, aging
with the reef, and recruiting to the fishery at
an appropriate size. At that point the artificial
reef functions as a natural reef.

Alabama'’s artificial reef building program
started in 1953 when the Orange Beach
Charter Boat Association asked for the
authority to place 250 car bodies off Baldwin
County, Alabama. This proved to be very
successful and in the years since, many
different types of materials have been placed
offshore of Alabama. These have included
additional car bodies, culverts, bridge rubble,
barges, boats and planes. In 1974, in an
excellent example of State/Federal
cooperation, several "ghost-fleeted" liberty
ships were sunk in five locations off Mobile
and Baldwin Counties in 80-93 feet of water.

In 1987, a general permit was issued by
the U. S. Army Corps of Engineers
creating specific areas offshore of
Alabama for the creation of artificial reefs.
These were created in order to provide areas
for these materials in order to coordinate
with other users of the offshore area. In 1987
the areas encompassed almost 800 square
miles.

| In 1993, the U. S. military in addressing the
need to de-militarize obsolete battle tanks
realized that immersion in sea water was
an acceptable method. The idea was
presented to the Marine Resources Division
and development of an operation plan
began. Reef-Ex is the program name
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associated this activity. In 1994, one-hundred M-60 military tanks were deployed
as artificial reefs in depths of 70 to 110 feet of water within the Hugh Swingle
and Don Kelley North permit areas. The conservative estimate for the life span
of the tanks is 50 years as artificial reefs.

In late 1997, the U. S. Army Corps of Engineers authorized an expansion of
Alabama's artificial reef construction areas to allow for greater freedom in reef
placement and greater variety in depth. The combined area for all reef permit
zones now encompasses approximately 1260 square miles. At the same time,
the protocol for reef construction was modified. This modification limited the

types of materials that can be used to

construct artificial reefs.

Enforcement

of the protocol and placement of reefs is a joint effort of the Marine Resources
Enforcement Section, the Alabama Marine Police Division, and the U. S. Coast

Guard.

b
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BALDWIN COUNTY TROLLING CORRIDOR AREA

Chamber 15 g Chamber 2
Chamber 3® ®Chamber 4
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© Perdido Bridge
Note: A total of 208 Red Snapper World Championship (RSWC)
concrete reef modules from the 2007 deployment are located in A 3
the Baldwin County Trolling Corridor General Permit Area. Module Plantation Resort
numbers 1 through 180 and 318 through 345 are located at
approximately 100 foot intervals along the entire length of the
corridor. The DGPS coordinates and sponsorship information South Trust Bank ® Botomiing
for these reefs is found on pages 11 and 12 of this brochure.
®Ray Callaway
52 -60 318 - 326 EMC.e Xllen Reef
I Flora Bamao. (Liberty Ship)
o, 6170 Pavilion 1
,’ -80-103
:"‘ o5 i [ o,
1-40 F o \ : &
41°-51 v A Allen Reef . 30°07.835 87°31.790
71-79 Perdido Pass Bridge 30°08.446  87°33.956
\ Perdido Pass Bridge 30°08.565 87°34.270
. Gulf State Park Pavilion 1 30°07.737 87°32.059
104 - 180 Gulf State Park Pavilion 2 30°08.701 87°32.814
Gulf State Park Pavilion 3~ 30°08.749 87°33.633
Gulf State Park Pavilion4  30°08.897 87°34.323
Chamber 1 30°13.729 87°32.928
Chamber 2 30°13.760 87°32.918
Chamber 3 30°13.733 87°32.941
Area Enlarged Chamber 4 30°13.768 87°32.946
Jim Robbins 30°08.981 87°34.341
Whitney Bank 30°08.878 87°34.256
(o Harry Allen Memorial 30°09.002 87°34.196
swnGLe Doc of the Bay 30°08.951 87°34.119
PERMIT AREA oonKeLLEY Mexico Rock 30°08.976  87°34.113
GENERAL Sam’s Spot 30°08.906 87°34.001
AREA Armand Annan Memorial 30°08.897 87°33.972
Bon Secour Equipment 30°08.768 87°33.852
Hazel's Reef 30°08.767 87°33.802
e Kaiser Realty 30°08.732  87°33.638
ANoRTHA Coleman Marine 30°08.781 87°33.478
PERMIT AREA J & M Tackle 30°08.708 87°33.338
Outcast Charter Docks 30°08.700 87°33.261
Regions Bank 30°08.640 87°33.036
Blue Water 30°08.519 87°32.853
Fred’s Place 30°08.592 87°32.726
Callaway 30°08.706 87°32.774
COSouTH First Gulf Bank 30°08.752 87°32.692
TATG My P AEA Bowen Family 30°08.867 87°32.592
PERINT AREA Liberty Linens 30°08.758 87°32.503
Plantation Resort 30°08.207 87°32.376
SouthTrust Bank 30°08.006 87°32.341
GULE OF MENICO Flora-Bama 30°07.775 87°32.154
Bottom Line 30°07.934 87°32.104
EM.C 30°07.860 87°31.978
Ray Callaway Memorial 30°07.908 87°31.913
Zeke's Landing Marina 30°08.732 87°33.560

RSWC* (Red Snapper World Championship)
Visit: www.redsnapperworldchampionship.com
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INSHORE FISHING

influx of copious amounts of freshwater and nutrients from rivers and tributaries, produce some of

the very best saltwater gamefish populations to be found anywhere. Speckled trout and white trout,
redfish and black drum, sheepshead and flounder all abound in local waters. Head to one of Alabama’s 21
inshore artificial fishing reefs and there you will find an inshore fishing experience that is second to none on
the Gulf Coast.

Mobile Bay’s ample surface area — about 450 square miles — and its shallow waters... coupled with the

Prior to the construction of formal fish attractors in Mobile Bay, knowledgeable local fishermen understood
and appreciated the community relationship between the Bay’s prolific oyster reefs and exploitable fish
populations. First, there’s something structurally different about an oyster reef from the surrounding sand
and mud bottoms. Oyster reefs are usually raised ever so slightly above the surrounding aquatic terrain,
providing linear habitat and home range anchors for schools of predatory fish. This reef structure would attract
schools of fish even if devoid of biological activity. But an oyster reef is anything but devoid of life. In addition
to the oysters, dozens of types of aquatic invertebrates call the “nooks and crannies” of the oyster reef home,
filling each biological niche. Barnacles, mussels, worms and bryozoans, along with a variety of crabs and
shrimp abound, taking advantage of the large variety of available food supported by the oyster reef ecosystem.
And where such abundant food is available, you find gamefish...and lots of them!

In past geologic history, when the sea stretched much farther inland than today, oyster and marine fish
populations thrived in areas which are now human habitat. As the seas retreated, so did the oysters and
fish, slowly moving southward out of what is now the Mobile Delta. Good oyster habitat, hard bottom and
medium salinity, continued to move southward as sea level fell and river discharge increased. This progression
of natural events created a chain of oyster reefs all the way down both sides of the Bay, and left behind vast
deposits of shell. Many of these old reefs continued to support marginal populations of oysters, but typically
only enough for very localized harvest and marketing strategies. Man’s agricultural activities upstate dumped
heavy loads of sediment into the waters of the Bay, and rapid human encroachment into the Bay area coupled
with dredging and channelization changed the flow patterns of the Bay, impacting most of the middle bay
and particularly the eastern shore reefs, including the once prolific reefs in Bon Secour Bay.

For the Alabama Marine Resources Division, enhancement of these relict oyster areas seemed logical and
responsible. An idea was developed to ring marginally productive oyster reefs in the bay with some form of
hard, durable material, and fill the areas with oyster cultch such as shell or crushed limestone for vertical
relief. All that was needed was the appropriate material, something hard, cheap, and durable. It was believed
that such an enhancement could help revitalize oyster production in these relict reef areas, possibly resuscitating
an oyster industry which made the Bon Secour area famous in days past. Additionally, the agency anticipated
improved sportfishing at the sites due to increased vertical relief and biological diversity. The agency did
not anticipate just how good the fishing would become!

In the spring and summer of 1996 various concrete rubble became available from the demolition of the old
Mobile Bay Causeway bridges (Tensaw, Blakely, and Apalachee rivers). The Marine Resources Division with
the help of local contractors and conservation groups decided to build fish attractors with the material. This
was precisely the material needed for the ringing of the oyster reefs that had earlier been envisioned by the
agency. Now was the time to move ahead with what has since proven to be the most comprehensive fishing
enhancement project in the history of the Bay and the finest example of inshore fishery enhancement in the
nation. Your purchase of motorboat fuel and fishing tackle helps pay for these construction efforts through
the Wallop-Breaux funding program.

Refer to the map within this document. Shellbank, Denton, Grey Cane and Fish River reefs are dual purpose
sites serving as both fishing reefs and as experimental oyster reef rehabilitation areas. These three areas
received oyster cultch material (crushed limestone) during the summer of 1998 and fall of 1999. All of these
sites are producing spectacular catches of speckled trout and redfish. The water depth above all the construction
material is approximately 3.5 feet at mean low water (MLW). Anglers should exercise caution at all times
when approaching these sites, but particularly during times of extreme low (winter) tidal conditions.

The Marine Resources Division and its industry and public partners are proud to be involved in such tremendous
enhancement of our oyster and sportfish resources in the Mobile Bay area. The agency is committed to
continuing this trend, sprinkling great fishing areas and, where possible, enhanced oystering areas within
the reach of even the most modestly outfitted angler.
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Gas Platform Reefs *

ExxonMobil 76A-AUX
30°15.250’ - 88°03.120°

Alex Maisel Memorial
30°17.802" - 88°02.731’
ExxonMobil 63AB
30°17.511" - 87°59.739'

Legacy Platform
30°16.823 - 87°58.080"

Legacy Satellite 615-1
30°16.837' - 87°59.104'

Legacy Satellite 615-3
30°16.012" — 87°58.429'

Legacy Satellite 615-4
30°17.285' - 87°57.326'

A total of 30 inshore fishing reefs
are located within Mobile and Bon
Secour Bays, Mississippi Sound,
and the Perdido System. Concrete
bridge materials, culvert pipes,
concrete roof panels, oyster shells
and crushed limestone were utilized
as reef materials. Five reefs are
experimental dual-purpose sites,
providing excellent inshore fishing
while improving oyster production
on nonproductive relict oyster reefs.
In addition, seven gas production
platforms in lower Mobile Bay have
been enhanced with limestone rock
fish attracting pads.

~T7* Existing Reefs

Battles Wharf Reef
30°29.634" - 87°55.918’

Bayou Cour Reef
30°17.945’ - 87°48.427’
Bayou St. John Reef
30°17.561° - 87°31.960°
Bender - Austal Reef
30°31.642’ - 88°02.877
Brookley Hole Reef
30°37.965’ - 88°03.119’
“Buddy” Beiser Reef
30°35.269’ - 87°57.002’
CCA #1
30°14.162'
CCA #2
30°14.411°
CCA #3
30°14.709’ - 88°14.508"
Choctaw Pass Reef
30°39.750’ - 88°01.500’
Dell Williamson Reef
30°36.020° - 87°55.060°

Denton Reef
30°24.531° - 88°03.989”

- 88°17.607’

- 88°16.380°

Fish River Reef
30°19.705’ - 87°49.830’
Ft. Morgan Barge Reef
30°14.002’ - 88°01.226°
Lynn Dent Boykin Reef
30°16.390" - 88°05.770’
Ono Island Reef

30° 18.167" - 87° 29.404’

P. Grey Cane, Jr. Reef
30°27.460° - 87°55.940°
Rockpile
30°20 011’ - 87°29.912°
Ross Point Reef
30°19.436° - 87°30.668’
Shellbank Reef
30°15.716’ - 87°51.682’
Shrimpboat Reef
30°18.332’ - 88°1 6 394’
Upper Wreck
30°23.230’ - 87°53.111"

Zundel’s Landing
30°28.700" - 87’55 600’
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Surrounded by water.

LEAVE ONLY
FOOTPRINTS

Escape to Alabama’s 32-mile island and experience a vacation
like no other. Relax on sugar-white sand beaches, indulge in
our coastal cuisine and reel in the catch of a lifetime, all in one

unforgettable place.

GULF SHORES &
ORANGE BEACH
TOURISM

OrangeBeach.com . 877-475-1534



